

# BID TABULATION

## Roadway Materials - 2025 LCE Project No. 2025-003

|          |                                                       |                       |                 | Carmeuse Lime, Inc.<br><br>11 Stanwix Street 21st Floor<br><br>Pittsburgh, PA 15222<br><br>PHONE: (866) 780-0974<br>FAX: |                      | Kokosing Materials, Inc.<br><br>PO Box 334<br><br>Fredericktown, OH 43019<br><br>PHONE: (740) 848-4918<br>FAX: (740) 957-9253 |                      | Cuyahoga Asphalt<br>Materials, Inc.<br><br>PO Box 334<br><br>Fredericktown, OH 43019<br><br>PHONE: (740) 848-4918<br>FAX: (740) 957-9253 |                     |
|----------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Ref. No. | Description                                           | Estimated<br>Quantity | Measure<br>Unit | Unit Price                                                                                                               | Item Total           | Unit Price                                                                                                                    | Item Total           | Unit Price                                                                                                                               | Item Total          |
| A.       | <u>LIMESTONE</u>                                      |                       |                 |                                                                                                                          |                      |                                                                                                                               |                      |                                                                                                                                          |                     |
| 1        | #12 - Delivered Painesville Yard                      | 1,000                 | TON             | \$ 36.00                                                                                                                 | \$ 36,000.00         |                                                                                                                               |                      |                                                                                                                                          |                     |
| 2        | #57 or #67 - Delivered Painesville Yard               | 3,000                 | TON             | \$ 34.75                                                                                                                 | \$ 104,250.00        |                                                                                                                               |                      |                                                                                                                                          |                     |
| 3        | #304, #411 or #617 - Delivered Painesville<br>Yard    | 3,000                 | TON             | \$ 27.55                                                                                                                 | \$ 82,650.00         |                                                                                                                               |                      |                                                                                                                                          |                     |
| 4        | #8 - Delivered Painesville Yard                       | 250                   | TON             | \$ 36.75                                                                                                                 | \$ 9,187.50          |                                                                                                                               |                      |                                                                                                                                          |                     |
|          |                                                       |                       |                 | <b>Bid Total</b>                                                                                                         | <b>\$ 232,087.50</b> | <b>Bid Total</b>                                                                                                              | <b>No Bid</b>        | <b>Bid Total</b>                                                                                                                         | <b>No Bid</b>       |
| B.       | <u>PLANT MIX PAVEMENTS</u>                            |                       |                 |                                                                                                                          |                      |                                                                                                                               |                      |                                                                                                                                          |                     |
| 1        | 441, Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate<br>Course, Type 2 | 3,500                 | TON             |                                                                                                                          |                      | \$ 63.17                                                                                                                      | \$ 221,095.00        | \$ 63.17                                                                                                                                 | \$221,095.00        |
| 2        | 441, Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course,<br>Type 1      | 2,000                 | TON             |                                                                                                                          |                      | \$ 72.17                                                                                                                      | \$ 144,340.00        | \$ 72.17                                                                                                                                 | \$144,340.00        |
|          |                                                       |                       |                 | <b>Bid Total</b>                                                                                                         | <b>No Bid</b>        | <b>Bid Total</b>                                                                                                              | <b>\$ 365,435.00</b> | <b>Bid Total</b>                                                                                                                         | <b>\$365,435.00</b> |
|          |                                                       |                       |                 |                                                                                                                          |                      |                                                                                                                               |                      |                                                                                                                                          |                     |